NO ONE DELIVERS MORE
Some of the photos may include optional equipment.
• Powerful Performance
• Spacious Operator's Compartment
• Heated Grammer™ Suspension Seat
• Electric Parking Brake
  : Parking brake operates automatically
    when the operator leaves the seat.

Distinguishing mark
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation 80D-9
1.3 Drive Diesel
1.4 Type of operation Seat type
1.5 Load capacity lbs (kg) 17,500 (8,000)
1.6 Load center distance c in (mm) 24 (600)
1.8 Load center distance x in (mm) 27 (690)
1.9 Wheelbase y in (mm) 98.4 (2,500)
Weight
2.1 Service weight lbs (kg) 25,794 (11,700)
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear lbs (kg) 38,047 (17,258) / 5383 (2,442)
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear lbs (kg) 11,309 (5,130) / 14,484 (6,570)
Tires, chassis
3.1 Tires : Pneumatic (P), Solid rubber (V), Non marking (N) P
3.2 Tire size, front (Ø x width) 9.00-20-14PR
3.3 Tire size, rear (Ø x width) 9.00-20-14PR
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = drive wheels) 4 x / 2
3.6 Tread, front in (mm) 64.3 (1,632)
3.7 Tread, rear in (mm) 67 (1,700)
Dimensions
4.1 Tilt angle (forward / backward)                                                 deg 15 / 10
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 in (mm) 105.3 (2,675)
4.3 Free lift h2 in (mm) 5.7 (145)
4.4 Lift height h3 in (mm) 119.7 (3,040)
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 in (mm) 172.3 (4,375)
4.7 Height of head guard (cabin) h5 in (mm) 104.3 (2,649)
4.8 Seat height h7 in (mm) 65 (1,650)
4.12 Coupling height h10 in (mm) 20 (508)
4.19 Overall length l1 in (mm) 203.6 (5,171)
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 in (mm) 156.3 (3,971)
4.21 Overall width b1 in (mm) 89.3 (2,268)
4.22 Fork dimensions ( l x w x t)
l x e x s
in (mm)
47.2×7.1×2.76
(1,200×180×70)
4.23 Fork carriage iso 2328 Class IV
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 in (mm) 89.7 (2,277)
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast, m1 in (mm) 9.9 (250)
4.32 Ground clearance, center of vehicle m2 in (mm) 11.9 (302)
4.33 Cross-passage width (pallet 1000x1200) Ast in (mm) 220.1 (5,590)
4.34 Aisle width of pallets 800 x 1200 crossways (w x l) A st in (mm) 228 (5,790)
4.35 Turning radius Wa in (mm) 145.7 (3,700)
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b10 in (mm) 53.3 (1,354)
Specification
* All specifications in this catalog are subject to change according to the optional items.
Performance data
5.1 Travel speed, unloaded mph (km/h) 22 (35)
5.2 Fork lift speed, loaded / unloaded in/s (mm/s) 15.4 / 17.7 (390 / 450)
5.3 Fork descending speed, loaded / unloaded in/s (mm/s) 19.7 / 19.7 (500 / 500)
5.5 Max. drawbar pull, loaded lbf (kgf) 15,955 (7,237)
5.7 Gradeability, loaded % 36.3
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic
Engine
7.1 Manufacturer/model name CUMMINS / QSF3.8
7.2 Rated power hp (ps) / rpm 100.6 (102) / 2,200
7.3 Max. torque
lbft (kgf.m)
/ rpm
306 (42.3) / 1,600
7.4 Number of cylinders / displacement EA / cc 4 / 3,726
7.5 Fuel tank capacity gal (ℓ) 45.2 (171.5)
Additional  data
8.2 Max. hydraulic pressure (system / attachment) bar 210 / 150
8.3 Attachment oil flow rate gal (ℓ) 30 (115)
Dimension
New 9 Series
Load Capacity
80D-9
* All specifications and photos in this catalog are subject to change for quality improvement.
• Fork (in)
 80D-9 : 47.2(STD), 53.2, 59.1, 70.9, 78.8, 84.7, 86.6, 94.5